

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).9333/2006

(From the judgement and order dated 14/06/2005 in LPA No. 1516/2004 in CA No. 4174/2004 of the

HIGH COURT OF GUJARAT AT AHMEDABAD)

TALUKA DEVELOPMENT OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

RAJNIKANT K. PANCHAL

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,LEAVE TO URGE ADDL. GROUNDS)

Date: 11/09/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.B. SINHA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DALVEER BHANDARI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Hemantika Wahi,Adv.

Ms. Shivangi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Delay condoned.

As by reason of the impugned judgment the Division Bench of the High Court has

merely affirmed the interim order passed by the learned Single Judge of the said Court allowing the

application filed by the respondent in terms of Section 17-B of the Industrial Disputes Act, where are of the

opinion that it is not a fit case where we should exercise our discretionary jurisdiction under Article 136

of the Constitution, and particularly in view of the decision of this Court in Dena Bank Vs. Kiritikumari

T. Patel - (1999) 2 SCC 106. The special leave petition is dismissed.

(Meenu Sethi)
hardwaj)

Court Master

(Pushap Lata B

Court Master